
Question on Notice

No. 439

Asked on 30 April 2025

MS J PUGH ASKED MINISTER FOR EDUCATION AND THE ARTS (HON J LANGBROEK)

QUESTION:

With reference to the Putting Queensland Kids First Partnership Fund—

Will the Minister advise for Round 1, (a) the number of organisations invited to participate in the Detailed Application Stage, (b) the number of organisations with successful applications out of the Detailed Application Stage, (c) for each successful organisation, (i) the date they were advised or are expected to be advised and (ii) the date they are expected to or have entered into a funding agreement?

ANSWER:

The Putting Queensland Kids First Partnership Fund is managed by the Department of the Premier and Cabinet. As the matter falls under the Premier’s portfolio, it is suggested that the Member direct this question to the Honourable David Crisafulli MP, Premier and Minister for Veterans.

